User's Guide
SLVU228A–October 2007–Revised October 2009
TPS65162EVM-278
The TPS65162EVM-278 evaluation module operates from a 8-V to 14-V input rail and provides the three
bias-supply voltages (Vs, VGH, and VGL) and a logic-supply voltage (3.3 V) that are required for television
and monitor TFT-LCD panels. This device also provides two operational amplifiers to generate the VCOM
supply rail. The TPS65162EVM-278 has one boost converter with an integrated low-side FET, one
negative charge-pump controller requiring external Schottky diodes, and one fully integrated positive

Figure 3. Top Layer
Figure 4. Bottom Layer
6 TPS65162EVM-278 SLVU228A–October 2007–Revised October 2009
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2007–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials
4 Schematic and Bill of Materials
7SLVU228A–October 2007–Revised October 2009 TPS65162EVM-278
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2007–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
Table 3. Bill of Materials
Count RefDes Value Description Size Part Number MFR Area
3 C1, C6, 1μF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5R, 10% 0805 GRM216R61E105KA12D Murata 10560
C7
1 C2 22μF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5S, 20% 1812 GRM43EB11C226ME01B Murata 43,360
2 C3, C4 22μF Capacitor, Ceramic, 16V, X5R, 20% 1206 GRM31CR61C226KE15L Murata 15390
7 C5, 10μF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5R, 10% 1206 GRM31CR71E106KA12L Murata 15390
C9–C11,
C30–C32
2 C8, C12 22pF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, C0G, 5% 0805 GRM2165C1H220JZ01D Murata 10560
1 C13 100pF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, COG, 5% 0805 GRM2165C1H101JA01D Murata 10560
4 C14, 22nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, X7R, 10% 0805 GRM216R71H223KA01D Murata 10560
C24–C26
1 C15 470pF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, C0G, 5% 0805 GRM2165C1H471JA01D Murata 10560
3 C16, C27, 100nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X7R, 10% 0805 GRM21BR71E104KA01L Murata 10560
C28
3 C17, C18, 470nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, X5R, 10% 0805 GRM21BR71H474KA88L Murata 10560
C29
2 C19, C21 470nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5R, 10% 0805 GRM219R71E474KA88D Murata 10560
1 C20 220nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, X7R, 10% 0805 GRM21BR71H224KA01L Murata 10560
2 C22, C23 22μF Capacitor, Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 20% 0805 GRM219R60J106KE19D Murata 10560
2 D1 SL22 Diode, Schottky Rectifier, 2A, 20 V DO-214AA SL22 Vishay 32472
2 D2, D3 BAV99 Diode, Dual Ultra Fast, Series, 200-mA, 70-V SOT23 BAV99 Fairchild 14105
D4 SL22 Diode, Schottky Rectifier, 2A, 20 V DO-214AA SL22 Vishay 32472